sty WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. AMENDMENT 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
A001 See block 17
3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION 4, ADMINISTERED BY {If other than block 3)
Lydia Pepper

Office of Procurement & Materials, Rm 301-A
600 Fifth St, NW
Washington, D.C. 20001

5. CONTRACTOR 6. FORM TYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS |Check only one)

AMENDMENT OF souciTaTionno. FO18203/LP

Dated: May 30,2018 {See block 7)
{Straet, cily,
b D MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

DATE (Ses biock 9)

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

m The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_Jis extended,

is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and retuming _one copy of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of
this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer
already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such lelegram makes reference ta the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) D This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contracl/order.

(b)|:| The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.} set forth in block 10.

{(c) D This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 0.

10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

a. Solicitation IFB NO: FQ18023/LP is amended to respond to any Technical, Contractual or Administrative
questions requested by June 5, 2018 (see page 2 of 2)

b. Price Schedule Sheets has been revised. There are two (2) Parts to include: Part 1, for the Waterjets Systems,
Rigging, Installation and Training. Part 2 (Optional} - Accessories for Waterjet systems. Part 2 may be
purchased separately or it may be included with Part 1. Provide Pricing as requested. Price evaluation is based
upon the Part 1 & Part 2 Total Price. FOB Destination.

Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as heratofore changed, remain unchanged and (n full force and effect.

11. (5] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGNTHIS | [] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
MODIFICATION AND RETURN COPIES DOCUMENT
TO ISSUING OFFICE.

12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

N v ER Neg L1,

(Signature of person sutharized {0 sign) Signature of Contracting Officer)
13, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

. DATE SIGNED

17
Frederick Voellm G/g ZG /d7’



Page 2 of 2

Questions and Responses

Waterjet Systems
IFB NO: FQ18203/LP, Amendment Number 001

June 8, 2018

RE: Technical Specifications listed in Part lil, Section 6:
Q. Under item "a. Basic System, "there is a requirement for a "tilt system." Please provide
additional information on this requirement.

Response: The Tilt System achieve virtually zero taper with most materials. It can position the
nozzle at an angle calculated by the software to exactly offset the taper from the abrasive jet. Taper
doesn't disappear—it just gets moved to the scrap part of the material, leaving your part with exactly
square edges. This is an accessory item and may be purchased together or separately.

Provide pricing for quantity of one each.

Q. Iltem “c. Training" - is training required for at each location, or is the requirement to train all
personnel at one location?

Response: Training is required to be done at both locations.

3. Q. Price Schedule, Line item 16 Training: Training to include five (5) days for Operations and
Maintenance training. Do you require 5 days for each system or a total of 5 days for both
systems?

Response: Five (5) days for each location to include: 3 days for maintenance; 2 days for operations.
A total of ten (10) days for both systems

Q. Will WMATA be handing the offloading and placement of the systems immediately upon the
freight carrier’s arrival? Or should we quote rigging services in our offer?

Response: The vendor will be responsible for offloading the machine and setting it in place
(see Amendment 001, Revised Price Schedule, Part 1, Line ltem No.3)

Q. Will WMATA have utilities (electrical, water, air) available within 20 feet of where the machine
will be located? Or should we quote this electrical service in our offer?

Response: Yes. Electric, water, and air are available and are within twenty (20) feet. No electrical
service bid is required.

End of Amendment 001



WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
SUPPLY AND SERVICE CONTRACT IFB NO.: FQ18203/LP

REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE SHEET (Amendment 001)

DESCRIPTION: Waterjet Systems, Mfr: Omax, P/N 55100 (include: minimum 28 HP pump, variable frequency
drive, direct drive pump, minimum 0.65 GPM @ 60,000 PSI, minimum operating efficiency 80%,

programmable motorized Z-axis, water level conirols for clean submerged cutting, minimum 600 Ib. bulk
abrasive delivery system, High reliability scissor-style bhard plumbing. Minimum 950 hours between
maintenance) or equal (Part 1 - Line ltem Nos. 1-5).

Note - Waterjet Systems Accessories [Optional] {(Part 2 - Line Item Nos 1-13)

Part 1

LINE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT OF UNIT TOTAL

ITEM MEASURE PRICE EXTENDED
NO AMOUNT

1 Waterjet Systems, Mfr: Omax, PN 55100 2 Each $ $

or equal

Amend

001 | Freight (if delivered separately). If both

Systems are delivered at the same time, 2 Sites $ 3

there will be one (1) delivery charge

Ag‘;;‘d Off-loading & putting Equipment in place

s (Rigging) 2 Sites $ $
Amend | Installation & Utility Connection of
001 | Waterjet Systems (WMATA has utility in 2 Sites $ $
4 place)

Amend | Training to include ten (10) days total for

02,1 Operations and Maintenance training. 10 Days $ 5
Five (5) days for each location
PART 1 TOTAL $
Part 2 WATERJET SYSTEMS ACCESSORIES (Optional Purchase)
1 Programmable variable speed solid 2 Each $ $
removal system
2 Pump rebuild kit 2 Each $ $
3 Chiller for HP pump that cools incoming 2 Each $ )
water to 65 degrees
4 | Material holding kit 2 Each $ $
5 | Filtration filter 2 Each $ 5
6 Precision optical locator 2 Each $ $
6

Rev.04/18



WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

SUPPLY AND SERVICE CONTRACT IFB NO.: FQ18203/LP
Amend

09,1 Tilt system 1 Each $ $
8 Sensing collision avoidance system 2 Each 5 $
g Nozzle spare kit 2 Each 3 $
10 Work light 2 Each $ $
11 Mixing tubes 2 Each $ $
12 IUID Tag Plate per MIL-STD-130X 2 e $ $
13 Abrasive material 50 Ib. bag $ 5

PART 2 TOTAL

PART 1 & PART 2 TOTAL PRICE

Delivery Lead Time:

Authorized Signature

Company Name

Date

Rev. 04/18




